IllumInatIon
DS136-ZH LUXEON MZ Product Datasheet  ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
No. E352519
LUXEON MZ 是专为户外及工业应用设计的非穹顶多晶粒 LED，具有 LUXEON M
的所有特色（包括相同的焊接足迹），但可凭借更小的表面光源尺寸实现更精准
的光束控制和更高的照明效果。LUXEON MZ 采用以 ANSI 为中心的三阶或五阶

LUXEON MZ LEDs are tested and binned with a drive current of 700mA for LUXEON MZ 12V, 1400mA for LUXEON MZ 6V and
2800mA for LUXEON M 3V at a junction temperature, Tj, of 85ºC.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON MZ follow the convention below:
L  M  Z  A  –  B  C  D  D  –  E  E  E  E
Where:
A – designates minimum CRI (7=70, 8=80, 9=90CRI, 0=Royal Blue)
B – designates voltage (S=12V, R=6V, Q=3V)
C – designates color (W=White, R=Royal Blue)
D  D – designates CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K,
65=6500K , 00=Royal Blue)
E  E  E  E – designates minimum flux lumen (optional)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a white LUXEON MZ 12V 3000K 80CRI:
L  M  Z  8  –  S  W  3  0  –  x  x  x  x
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON MZ is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS136-ZH LUXEON MZ Product Datasheet 20161210  ©2016 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1a. Product performance of LUXEON MZ White at test current, Tj=85ºC .
VoltagE nomInal CCt [2] mInImum
CRI
lumInous FluX [1] (lm) tEst CuRREnt
(ma) PaRt numbER
mInImum tyPICal
12V
3000K 70 805 840 700 LMZ7-SW30
4000K 70 870 940 700 LMZ7-SW40
5000K 70 870 950 700 LMZ7-SW50
5700K 70 900 980 700 LMZ7-SW57
6500K 70 900 980 700 LMZ7-SW65
2700K 80 710 760 700 LMZ8-SW27
3000K 80 730 781 700 LMZ8-SW30
3500K 80 730 800 700 LMZ8-SW35
4000K 80 840 880 700 LMZ8-SW40
5000K 80 840 890 700 LMZ8-SW50
2700K 90 560 600 700 LMZ9-SW27
3000K 90 600 640 700 LMZ9-SW30
5700K 90 700 770 700 LMZ9-SW57
6V
3000K 70 805 840 1400 LMZ7-RW30
4000K 70 870 940 1400 LMZ7-RW40
5000K 70 870 950 1400 LMZ7-RW50
5700K 70 900 980 1400 LMZ7-RW57
6500K 70 900 980 1400 LMZ7-RW65
2700K 80 710 760 1400 LMZ8-RW27
3000K 80 730 781 1400 LMZ8-RW30
3500K 80 730 800 1400 LMZ8-RW35
4000K 80 840 880 1400 LMZ8-RW40
5000K 80 840 890 1400 LMZ8-RW50
2700K 90 560 600 1400 LMZ9-RW27
3000K 90 600 640 1400 LMZ9-RW30
5700K 90 700 770 1400 LMZ9-RW57
3V
3000K 70 805 840 2800 LMZ7-QW30
4000K 70 870 940 2800 LMZ7-QW40
5000K 70 870 950 2800 LMZ7-QW50
5700K 70 900 980 2800 LMZ7-QW57
6500K 70 900 980 2800 LMZ7-QW65
2700K 80 710 760 2800 LMZ8-QW27
3000K 80 730 781 2800 LMZ8-QW30
3500K 80 730 800 2800 LMZ8-QW35
4000K 80 840 880 2800 LMZ8-QW40
5000K 80 840 890 2800 LMZ8-QW50
2700K 90 560 600 2800 LMZ9-QW27
3000K 90 600 640 2800 LMZ9-QW30